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9Board approved project changes to the Current State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
3462 H848001U I 10, RUTHRAUFF RD 

TI
$2,544,000Utility to Reconstruct 

TI and Mainline
Increase the utility phase by $2,024,000 to $2,544,000 in the 
Highway Construction Program.  Funds are available from the FY 
2019  PAG 2.6% Funds.

PAG STP 010-D(213)S

PAG

10015 H848001D I 10, RUTHRAUFF RD 
TI

$8,873,000Design New Traffic 
Interchange

Increase the design by $165,000 to $8,873,000 in the Highway 
Construction Program.  Funds are available from the FY 2019 PAG 
2.6% Funds.

PAG 2.6% 010-D(213)A

PAG

23012 H848001E I 10, RUTHRAUFF RD 
TI

$1,675,000Environmental Increase the environmental phase by $550,000 to $1,675,000 in 
the Highway Construction Program.  Funds are available from the 
PAG 2.6% Funds.

PAG 2.6% 010-D(213)S

PAG

34620 H848002R I 10, RUTHRAUFF RD 
TI

$28,396,000Right-of-Way, Utility & 
Environmental

Increase the Right of Way phase by $2,995,000 to $28,386,000 in 
the Highway Construction Program.  Funds are available from the 
FY 2019 PAG 2.6% Funds.

NH 010-D(213)S

PAG

24415 H877901D SR 89A, SR 89A 
SPUR OP, STR #1187

$1,274,000Design Bridge Deck 
Rehabilitation

Increase the design by $429,000 to $1,274,000 in the Highway 
Construction Program.  Funds are available from the FY 2019 
Engineering Support Fund  #70019.

FA A89-B(216)T

FMPO

31312 H845502U US 163, LAGUNA 
CREEK BRIDGE STR 
#20088

$336,000Utility Agreement with 
Navajo Tribal Utility 
Authority

Increase the utility project by $93,000 to $336,000 in the Highway 
Construction Program.  Funds are available from the FY 2019 
Utility Group Fund  #70819.

BR 163-A(201)T

NACOG

5499 H804501L SR 189, NOGALES TO 
I-19

$4,971,000Preliminary Design 
Phase

Increase the scoping project by $231,000 to $4,971,00 in the 
Highway Construction Program.  Funds are availble from the FY 
2019 Statewide Contingency Fund  #72319.

FA 189-A(201)T

SEAGO

100392 M698401C SW, LOST 
DUTCHMAN STATE 
PARK

$31,000Construct Roadway in 
State Park

Establish the construction project for $31,000 in the Highway 
Construction Program.  Funds are available from the FY 2019 State 
Park Program Fund #78419.  Contingent upon the approval by the 
MAG Regional Council or the MAG Regional Council Executive 
Committee meeting.

MAG

100394 F004801C SW, SR 96 BAGDAD - 
HILLSIDE JCT & SR 
97, US 93 - SR 96

$3,550,000Design Pavement 
Preservation

Establish the construction project for $3,500,000 in the Highway 
Construction Program.  Funds are available from the FY 2019 
Minor and Preventative Pavement Preservation Fund  #74819.

STP 999-A(519)T

NACOG
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3Projects that require approval from the MAG Regional Council
48714 H878301D I 10, 3RD AVE, 3RD 

ST AND 16TH ST 
PUMP STATIONS

$515,000Design Pump Station 
Improvements

Increase the design by $265,000 to $515,000 in the Highway 
Construction program.  Funds are available from the FY 2019 
Statewide Contingency Fund  #72319.   Contingent upon the 
approval by the MAG Regional Council or the MAG Regional 
Council Management Committee.

IM 888-A(222)T

MAG

100396 M698701X SW, MAG 
REGIONWIDE - 
MANAGEMENT 
CONSULTANT FY 19

$900,000Management 
Consultant for the 
MAG Regional 
Transportation Plan 
Freeway Program

Establish the project for $900,000 in the Highway Construction 
Program.  Funds are available from the FY 2019 MAG Regionwide 
(Management Consultant 30% Plans Design) Fund #42219.  
Identified in the MAG TIP as DOT 19-714.

RARF 888

MAG

100409 SH53101C SW, HAYDEN / 
THOMAS ROADS

$1,240,000Intersection 
Improvements

Establish the construction project for $3,085,000 in the Highway 
Construction Program.  Funds are available from the FY 2019 HSIP 
Fund #70118 ($1,240K), Local Match (75K), City of Scottsdale 
Match ($1,425K), FY 2018 MAG HSIP Fund ($325K), MAG Local 
Match ($20K).  Total is $3,085,000.   Approved by MAG, TIP ID is 
39514,  SCT 12-102.

HSIP SCT-0(217)D

MAG
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